
 
 
 

6. Staubtag 2019 
 
meeting location: 

KIT Allgemeines Verfügungsgebäude 
Building 50.41 
Adenauerring 20 
76131 Karlsruhe 

 
public transport information from Karlsruhe main station: 

to station Karlsruhe, Durlacher Tor by 

• Tram 4 (direction Jägerhaus) 

• S11 (direction Neureut) to Rüppurrer Tor, Tram 5 (direction Rintheim) 

• S1 (direction Hochstetten) to Rüppurrer Tor, Tram 5 (direction Rintheim) 

• Bus 10 (direction Marktplatz) to Marktplatz, S2 (direction Reitschulschlag) 
from station Durlacher Tor to meeting location 

• 6 min walk 

• by Bus 30 to station Emil-Gött-Straße, 4 min walk 
 
dinner: 

Hoepfner Burghof 
Haid-Und-Neu-Straße 18 
76131 Karlsruhe 
 
start at 7 pm 
Hoepfner Burghof Nebenzimmer 
dishes (reduced menu) and drinks á la carte 
self-payer 

 
WiFi: 

• eduroam 

• KA-WLAN (unencrypted) 

• KA-sWLAN (encrypted, onetime registration required) 
 
Poster: 

• portrait format 

• approx. A0 size 

• at the meeting location, you will find your name at the poster wall 
 
Talks: 

• 12 minutes + 3 minutes discussion (introduction talks 25 + 5 minutes) 

• please provide, if possible, your presentation either as pptx or pdf 



Agenda: 

time 
 

presenter title 

Monday, 18 November 2019 

13:00 Introduction 
  

13:15 introduction talk 1.1 Pavla Dagsson-
Waldhauserova 

Impacts of High Latitude Dust on atmosphere and 
cryosphere 

13:45 talk 1.2 Jamie Banks COSMO-MUSCAT simulations of the consequences 
of desertification in the Middle East and Central 
Asia for regional dust activity 

14:00 talk 1.3 Markus Fuchs Desert Pavements: A global dust source and trap 

14:15 talk 1.4 Kerstin Schepanski Dust sources and emission: From remote sensing to 
modelling 

14:30 coffee break 
  

15:00 poster session 1 
  

16:30 talk 2.1 Jonas Straub The project PerduS: Daily mineral dust forecasts 
using ICON-ART 

16:45 talk 2.2 Frank Wagner Saharan Dust Calendar: combination of modeling 
and measurements   

17:00 talk 2.3 Manuel Gutleben Radiative effects of long-range-transported 
Saharan air layers and their impact on convection 

17:15 talk 2.4 Viktoria 
Kleshtanova 

Saharan dust transport, synoptic situations and 
aerosol properties at BEO Moussala in 2016 

17:30 talk 2.5 Anika Rohde The impact of mineral dust on optical properties of 
snow  

17:45 organizational information dinner 
 

19:00 dinner 
  

    

Tuesday 19 November 2019 

09:00 introduction talk 3.1 Martina Klose Natural and anthropogenic contributions to 
mineral dust aerosol 

09:30 talk 3.2 Moritz Haarig Polluted Dust – separation of dust and pollution 
above Cyprus 

09:45 talk 3.3 Swen Metzger Dust — Air pollution Interactions: Results of two 
Sensitivity Studies 

10:00 coffee break 
  

10:30 poster session 2 
  

11:30 talk 4.1 Ali Hoshyaripour Impacts of particle shape and size distribution on 
dust radiative effects: implications for photovoltaic 
generation 

11:45 talk 4.2 Stefanie Meilinger Impact of desert dust on West African solar power 

12:00 talk 4.3 Matic Ivančič New method for on-line determination of mineral 
dust concentration based on optical absorption  

12:15 end notes of meeting 
 

12:30 end of meeting 
  

 



Posters: 

title presenter 

inDUST none 

Central Asian DUst Conference – first dust conference in Tajikistan Dietrich Althausen 

Modelling of agricultural dust emissions in central Europe Matthias Faust 

Sources of Saharan Dust Contributing to Amazon Basin Fertilization Stephen Galer 

Dust-Iron: Southern Ocean Dust and Iron Fertilisation Michelle van der Does 

Laboratory comparison of different mineral dust generators Johannes Heuser 

The effect of cosmic dust on Southern Ocean biogeochemistry is small 
but non-negligible 

Christoph Völker 

Ice nucleation ability of Saharan dust aerosols at the High Altitude 
Research Station Jungfraujoch 

Larissa Lacher 

How well does mineralogy describe the ice nucleation properties of 
volcanic ash particles? 

Nsikanabasi Silas Umo 

tbs Stephan Krätschmer 

 


